

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bird

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 8, after line 22 insert:

2 "(f) THE FORMULA MUST APPLY A HIGHER WEIGHT TO PREVIOUSLY
3 LOW PARTICIPATION IN POSTSECONDARY AND WORKFORCE READINESS
4 OPPORTUNITIES."

5 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.

6 Page 10, line 8, strike "FEATURES" and substitute "DEMOGRAPHICS".

7 Page 11, line 1, strike "YEAR; AND" and substitute "YEAR; OR".

8 Page 12, line 25, strike "LEARNERS AND" and substitute "LEARNERS, THAT
9 HAVE".

10 Page 13, line 3 strike "SEQ." and substitute "SEQ., THAT ARE A RURAL OR
11 SMALL RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, OR THAT HAVE A LIMITED CAPACITY TO
12 OFFER POSTSECONDARY WORKFORCE READINESS PROGRAMS."

13 Page 14, line 11, strike "EACH" and substitute "TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE,
14 THE DEPARTMENT SHALL USE EXISTING DATA AND EACH".

** *** ** *** **